
Town of Lysander 
Swale & Stormwater Pond Mowing Contract 

 
 
Change Order Number:  1 
 
Contractor:   Distinguished Landscapes 
    4263 Abbey Road 
    Syracuse, NY 13215 
 
AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY GRANTED FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGE: 
 
Description of Change Order: 
 
Addition of one (1) additional day of bid item No. 1, Drainage Swale Clearing & Mowing, in the Radisson 
Drainage District.  
 
Reason for Change Order: 
 
Complaints from residents of the Oak Brook neighborhood with regards to the rear yard swale being 
clogged with vegetation causing standing water in the swale.  
 
Change Order Cost: $3,200.00 
 
Revised Contract Amount: 
 
Original Contract:          $39,000 
Change Order No. 1 :    $  3,200 
Revised Contract Amount:   $42,200 
 
 This Change Order represents full and complete compensation for all cost relative to the change 
itself and all other impacts that this change may have on the project.  The Contractor hereby 
acknowledges that this Change Order impacts all work included in the project beyond the scope of the 
project and waives all claims otherwise. 
 
Approvals: 
 
 
Engineer: ____________________________________________  Date: _____________    
 
 
Contractor: ____________________________________________  Date: _____________    
 
 
Owner:  ____________________________________________  Date: _____________    
 



 
 


